
... 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE VORONOI DIAGRAM 
AND DELAUNAY TRIANGULATION FOR THE 3D

RECONSTRUCTION OF HUMAN BONES 

CS/141 

SYSTEMS ANALYSIS 

Designed by: 

MIRANDA ACHNIOTOU 
ELLIE GAVRIELIDOU 

June 1995 

r- <Iie. .-...:: "'t~~~ .. tt:ct;~-::.~~,~"'-~ 

I c,"" II --, r NO ' , I-IJ(~' i -;;;> ,'r.,_'~ :l__ ! 
1 -'.' r •..• - ---------- -/ 

L" r:CH ~-~ 'CA L 1 -.2":)~A l' 
t 1,- ....... -!""", -r.... J .::::l:!3 I . IN.., J , i LJ I t.:. I .. _ .. _ .. ______ _ 

.'., =eo =..-- "'''''Xf .. 'e==~a. _ 
- -



-

Summary 

Implementation Of The Voronoi Diagram 
And The Delaunay Triangulation For The 

3D-Reconstruction Of Human Bones 

Project CS/141 
Higher Technical Institute 

Miranda Achniotou 
Ellie Gavrielidou 

Having a system that gives you the ability to reconstruct a 3D object on the 

screen can be very helpful, since you can analyze the objecVmodel completely 

and effectively. Up to now, the existing imaging systems produce only 20 

images and the development of a 3D reconstruction system can be described 

as a revolution in medicine. 

The subject of this project is a part of the EU-project, suggested by the 

European Union to the Higher Technical Institute, called "KIT' (Keep In Touch). 

It is important to emphasize that the purpose of this project is not to make the 

perfect 3D Reconstruction System for Human Bones, but to fill in the gab 

between the existing 20 Imaging System and a perfect 3D Reconstruction 

System. Project CS/141 makes an attempt to solve this problem. 



ll.. 

Summary 

About 

Acknowledgments 

Introduction 

Contents 

CHAPTER 1 INITIAL INVESTIGATION 

Page No. 

1 
2 

1.1 The History of the Reconstruction Problem 5 

1.2 The Volume Reconstruction Approach-General Information 9 

1.2.1 Voronoi Diagram 10 

1.2.2 Delaunay Triangulation 11 

CHAPTER 2 ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN 
2.1 Analysis for the 3D-Reconstruction of Human Bones 

2.1.1 The Delaunay Reconstruction 

2.1 .2 User Interface 

2.1.2.1 X-Window System 

2.2 Selection Of tools for the System Development 

2.2.1 The C Programming Language 

2.2.2 The UNIX Operating System 

2.2.3 The OpenGL Graphics System 

2.3 Systems Requirements 

2.3.1 Objectives of the System 

2.3.1.1 Visualizing the input 

14 

14 

26 

27 

32 

32 

33 

33 

35 

35 

36 

2.3.1.2 Provide the connections between the slides 37 

2.3.1.3 Visualiz. of the connected slides as a 3D structure 39 

2.3.1.4 Perform transformations on the reconstructed model 42 

2.4 Processing 44 

2.5 Data Dictionary 44 

2.6 Process Description 

2.7 New System End Product 

2.8 Output to the user 

2.9 Input to the System 

44 

45 

46 

48 



11 

6-

CHAPTER 3 DETAILED DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION 
3.1 New System Design 

3.1 .1 Data Files 

3.1.2 Performance Criteria 

3.1.3 Security and Control measures 

3.1.4 User Interfaces with the system 

3.2 Implementation and Installation Planning 

3.2.1 Implementation Planning 

3.2.2 Installation Planning 

3.2.3 Hardware Alternatives 

3.3 Technical Design 

3.3.1 Screen Design 

3.3.2 Messages and User Interface 

3.3.3 On Line Help Facility 

3.3.4 Protection 

3.4 Test Specifications and Planning 

3.5 Programming and Testing 

3.5.1 Project Management 

3.5.2 Code Protection 

3.5.3 Other tools used 

3.6 Program Inventory 

3.6.1 C Units 

3.6.2 Include Files 

3.7 User Training 

3.8 System Testing 

3.8.1 Module Testing 

3.8.2 Integration Testing 

3.8.3 System Testing 

CHAPTER 4 INSTALLATION 
4.1 Installation Phase 

4.1.1 File Conversion 

4.1 .2 System Installation 

52 

52 

52 

52 

53 

53 

53 

53 

54 
54 
55 

55 

55 
56 

56 

57 
57 
57 
57 
58 

58 

60 
61 

62 

62 

62 

62 

63 

63 

63 



.. 

CHAPTER 5 REVIEW 
5.1 Review Phase 

5.1.1 Developmental Recap 

5.1.2 Post-Implementation Review 

REFERENCES 
CONCLUSION 
APPENDICES 

64 
64 
64 



.. 

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE VORONOI DIAGRAM 
AND DELAUNAY TRIANGULATION FOR THE 3D 

RECONSTRUCTION OF HUMAN BONES 

This project is submitted in partial 
fulfillment of the requirements for the 

award of the Diploma in Computer Studies 

CS/141 

Designed by: 
MIRANDA ACHNIOTOY 
ELLIE GAVRIELIDOU 

Project Supervisor: 
Dr. Marinos loannides 

External Assessor: 
Mr. Panicos Akritas 

.~~-==-,:.:e~~~"~~ 
'-' 1 f~ H r:: :,1 I f ";,,1, . .' ,:" T r~() I 
11' ...... 1. ,-----.. --•• 

TECH"~iC,p,L \' l12..0--:r
INSTITUTE ~~ 


