HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE VORONOI DIAGRAM AND DELAUNAY TRIANGULATION FOR THE 3D-RECONSTRUCTION OF HUMAN BONES

CS/141

SYSTEMS ANALYSIS

Designed by:

MIRANDA ACHNIOTOU ELLIE GAVRIELIDOU

June 1995



Summary

Implementation Of The Voronoi Diagram And The Delaunay Triangulation For The 3D-Reconstruction Of Human Bones

Project CS/141 Higher Technical Institute

Miranda Achniotou Ellie Gavrielidou

Having a system that gives you the ability to reconstruct a 3D object on the screen can be very helpful, since you can analyze the object/model completely and effectively. Up to now, the existing imaging systems produce only 2D images and the development of a 3D reconstruction system can be described as a revolution in medicine.

The subject of this project is a part of the EU-project, suggested by the European Union to the Higher Technical Institute, called "KIT" (Keep In Touch).

It is important to emphasize that the purpose of this project is not to make the perfect 3D Reconstruction System for Human Bones, but to fill in the gab between the existing 2D Imaging System and a perfect 3D Reconstruction System. Project CS/141 makes an attempt to solve this problem.

Contents

Summary About Acknowledgments	1
	2
Introduction	Z
CHAPTER 1 INITIAL INVESTIGATION	
1.1 The History of the Reconstruction Problem	5
1.2 The Volume Reconstruction Approach-General Information	9
1.2.1 Voronoi Diagram	10
1.2.2 Delaunay Triangulation	11
CHAPTER 2 ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN	
2.1 Analysis for the 3D-Reconstruction of Human Bones	14
2.1.1 The Delaunay Reconstruction	14
2.1.2 User Interface	26
2.1.2.1 X-Window System	27
2.2 Selection Of tools for the System Development	32
2.2.1 The C Programming Language	32
2.2.2 The UNIX Operating System	33
2.2.3 The OpenGL Graphics System	33
2.3 Systems Requirements	35
2.3.1 Objectives of the System	35
2.3.1.1 Visualizing the input	36
2.3.1.2 Provide the connections between the slides	37
2.3.1.3 Visualiz. of the connected slides as a 3D structure	39
2.3.1.4 Perform transformations on the reconstructed model	42
2.4 Processing	44
2.5 Data Dictionary	44
2.6 Process Description	44
2.7 New System End Product	45
2.8 Output to the user	46
2.9 Input to the System	48

CHAPTER 3 DETAILED DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION	
3.1 New System Design	52
3.1.1 Data Files	52
3.1.2 Performance Criteria	52
3.1.3 Security and Control measures	52
3.1.4 User Interfaces with the system	53
3.2 Implementation and Installation Planning	53
3.2.1 Implementation Planning	53
3.2.2 Installation Planning	53
3.2.3 Hardware Alternatives	54
3.3 Technical Design	54
3.3.1 Screen Design	55
3.3.2 Messages and User Interface	55
3.3.3 On Line Help Facility	55
3.3.4 Protection	56
3.4 Test Specifications and Planning	56
3.5 Programming and Testing	57
3.5.1 Project Management	57
3.5.2 Code Protection	57
3.5.3 Other tools used	57
3.6 Program Inventory	58
3.6.1 C Units	58
3.6.2 Include Files	60
3.7 User Training	61
3.8 System Testing	62
3.8.1 Module Testing	62
3.8.2 Integration Testing	62
3.8.3 System Testing	62

CHAPTER 4 INSTALLATION

4.1 Installation Phase	63
4.1.1 File Conversion	63
4.1.2 System Installation	63

CHAPTER 5 REVIEW

5.1 Review Phase	64
5.1.1 Developmental Recap	64
5.1.2 Post-Implementation Review	64

REFERENCES CONCLUSION APPENDICES

Havingen i Solen institut green oor Brondblike Sone Studiotik 201 olee Stitu arre efektion oo Sole in Sole in Sole Sole in Sole institut e Missingen in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole arre efstere oo sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole institut e sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Arre efstere oo sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole institut e sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Sole in Arre efstere oo sole in S

The soft sector field sector elements in all the soft of the soft

Kus we used a single state and the property of the property of the property of the state of the property of the proper

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE VORONOI DIAGRAM AND DELAUNAY TRIANGULATION FOR THE 3D RECONSTRUCTION OF HUMAN BONES

> This project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of the Diploma in Computer Studies

CS/141

Designed by: MIRANDA ACHNIOTOY ELLIE GAVRIELIDOU

Project Supervisor: Dr. Marinos Ioannides

External Assessor: Mr. Panicos Akritas

are a property of the set of	I PROJECT NO
HIGHER	
TECHNICAL	0207
INSTITUTE	augi